Assessor's l	Parcel I	1418-15-801-005 Number:					
Recording Requested By:							
Name:	Thomas J. Hall, Esq.						
Address:	Post Office Box 3948						
City/State/	Zip	Reno, Nevada 89505					
Real Property Transfer Tax:							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00

2014-854130

Total:\$15.00

12/09/2014 02:11 PM

THOMAS J HALL, ESQ

Pgs=2

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

0.00

Notice of Withdrawal of Lis Pendens

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies) This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL ORIGINAL TO: Thomas J. Hall, Esq. Post Office Box 3948 Reno, Nevada 89505

APN 1418-15-801-005

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF LIS PENDENS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the action affecting certain real property commenced in Case No. 13-CV-0318, in Department I of the Ninth Judicial District Court, in and for the County of Douglas, has been resolved and that Plaintiff James P. Czajkowski hereby withdraws the Notice of Lis Pendens recorded on October 10, 2014, as Document 2014-850677, Douglas County Records.

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the social security number of any person.

DATED this 9th day of December, 2014.

Thomas J. Hall, Esq.

STATE C	OF N	IEVADA)	And de Landson
)	ss.
COUNTY	OF.	WASHOE	E)	n.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 9, 2014, by Thomas J. Hall, Esq.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

